Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 21, 2025

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

A

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 16, 2025

Progress Contract ID 250516-C17 Pay Period Start See Award Date Original Contract Amount $407,000.00
Estimate Number Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End October 15,2025 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
1 Current Contract Amount $407,000.00
Approval Date By User

October 16, 2025 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by sandis1

October 17, 2025 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by scarpm1

October 20, 2025 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
December 1, 2025 December 1, 2025 2.50%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date No Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 5, 2025 June 5, 2025
Letting Date May 16, 2025 May 16, 2025
Notice to Proceed Date July 7, 2025 July 7, 2025

Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 1

This Estimate Previous To Date

250516-C17

Total Posted Items Pay $10,188.80 $0.00 $10,188.80

Gross Item Adjustments S5 74075 s0.00 $5,741.75

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $15,930.55
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $15,930.55
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number Iltem Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount

JKUO0444 0160 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $40,755.200 0.250 $10,188.80
Project JKU0444 - Total $10,188.80
Overall - Total $10,188.80

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Project = Line Item Description Adjustment = Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line Item = Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment ~ amount
Type Unit Price
JKUO0444 0280 MGS GUARDRAIL Construction Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated $4,401.75
Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
0300 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY Construction Payment Estimate ltem Adjustment generated $1,340.00
END TERMINAL (MASH) Stockpile Stockpile Transaction

Revision 10/17/2025 Page 1 0of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
% ; -
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route  County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
JKU0444 1S Sign truss 1-435  JACKSON 0.2 miles south of Route 12 (Turman Rd)

435-1(340) replacement

Totals by Job Numbers

JKU0444 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $10,188.80 $0.00 $10,188.80
Gross Item Adjustments $5,741.75 $0.00 $5,741.75
Gross Item Pay $15,930.55 $0.00 $15,930.55
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 5/29/2025

Report Generated on October 21, 2025
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 21, 2025
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract = Project
ID No.

250516- JKU0444
c17

Category

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

0001

0001
0001
0001

0001
0001
0001
0001

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0010
0010
0010
0040
0040
0040
0040

Line
No.

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140

0150

0160
0170
0180

0190
0200
0210
0220

0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340

Item
Code

2022010
2063000
2063500
2072000
6044011
6122017
6122020
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161033
6161040
6161055
6161098A

6173600D

6181000
6205303B
6205902A

6207001
6274000
7250424
7321016A

8025006
8051000A
8061006
8061016
8061019
6061060
6063013
6063014
9031020
9035011A
9035069A
9039902

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

CLASS 3 EXCAVATION

CULVERT CLEANOUT

LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2

PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY)
REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)

DIRECTION INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION

INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED /

RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW
6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING

PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING
24 IN. PIPE GROUP C

24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE END
SECTION

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

SILT FENCE

MGS GUARDRAIL

TYPE B CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN
ST-STRUCTURAL

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT
MISC.OVERHEAD SIGN TRUSS

Bid

Net

Quantity = Change

1.00
51.00
1.00
4.20
2.00
2.00
2.00
480.00
6.00
96.00
30.00
2.00
30.00
2.00

825.00

1.00
2,661.00
1,000.00

3,661.00
1.00
87.00
2.00

0.30
0.30
48.00
5.00
119.00
288.00
2.00
1.00
26.00
542.00
20.00
1.00

Order

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
Current
Quantity
1.00
51.00
1.00
4.20
2.00
2.00
2.00
480.00
6.00
96.00
30.00
2.00
30.00
2.00

825.00

1.00
2,661.00
1,000.00

3,661.00
1.00
87.00
2.00

0.30
0.30
48.00
5.00
119.00
288.00
2.00
1.00
26.00
542.00
20.00
1.00

Unit

LS
CUYD
EA
STA
EA
EA
EA
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LF

LS
LF
LF

LF
LS
LF
EA

ACRE
ACRE
LF
CUYD
LF
LF
EA
EA
CUYD
SQFT
SQFT
EA

Total
Posted
Approved
aty

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.25
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Report Generated on October 21, 2025

Unit Price

$35,000.00
$13.50
$5,550.00
$3,850.00
$1,700.00
$761.00
$203.00
$7.10
$61.00
$45.00
$110.00
$457.00
$92.00
$2,050.00

$30.50

$40,755.20
$1.95
$0.65

$0.60
$5,100.00
$153.00
$4,020.00

$4,580.00
$8,150.00
$39.00
$510.00
$8.75
$29.00
$5,700.00
$3,700.00
$1,500.00
$28.50
$25.50
$137,000.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$10,188.80
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Project JKU0444 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $10,188.80

250516-C17 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 5/29/2025

$10,188.80
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MoDOT
(7

Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on October 21, 2025

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is to the and is i for confirmation of detail. ion and quantity of work.
Project: JKU0444
Line Item Description DWR = DWR  Posting Quantity Units Location From = Offset/ = To Offset/ Comments
Number ~ Code Date | Approval Sequence Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ = Distance
Date No. Log Log
Mile Mile
0160 6181000 MOBILIZATION

10/15/25 10/16/25 1 025 LS N/A N/A Initial Mobilization Payment

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025
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Oct 21, 2025
MoDOT Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 250516-C17

Project | Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created = Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
JKUO0444 0280 MGS Construction 1 Oct 16, SYSTEM $4,401.75 Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
GUARDRAIL Stockpile 2025
STMI

0280 - Total $4,401.75
0300 TYPEA Construction 1 Oct 16, SYSTEM $1,340.00 Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
CRASHWORTHY  Stockpile 2025

END TERMINAL ~ STMI

0300 - Total $1,340.00
Overall - Total $5,741.75
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250516-C17

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7



