

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: October 16, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 1	Contract ID Prime Contra	250516 actor Collins	8-C17 & Hermann, Inc.	Pay Peri Pay Peri		See Award Doctober 15,		Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$407,000.00 \$0.00 \$407,000.00		
Approval Date			By User								
October 16, 2025	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by										
October 17, 2025		R	eviewed and Appro	ved (and sh	ould be co	onsidered Draf	t) at the	e Resident Engineer Level by	scarpm1		
October 20, 2025			F	Reviewed a	nd Approv	ed at the Cent	ral Offic	ce Controllers Office Level by	ramses1		
Original Completion	on Date	Current Co	mpletion Date	Actua	I Complet	ion Date	Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete				
December 1, 2	025	Decemb	per 1, 2025 2.50%								
	Cor	ntract Informati	onal Dates					Milestones			
Date Description	Original Co	mpletion Date	Current Complet	tion Date		No Milest	ones E	exist for Contract			
Acceptance Date											
Awarded Date	June 5, 202	5	June 5, 2025								
Letting Date May 16, 2025 May 16, 2025											
Notice to Proceed Date	July 7, 2025	5									
Work Began Date											

Contract Total Pay	For Estimate No.	1								
			This Estimate		Р	Previous	To I	Γο Date		
250516-C17										
	Total Posted It		\$10,188.80			0.00	\$10	,188.80		
	Gross Item Ad	justments	\$5,741.75		\$	0.00	\$5,7	741.75		
	Incentive		\$0.00		\$	0.00	\$0.0			
	Disincentive	\$0.00			0.00		0.00			
	Liquidated Dar	\$0.00			0.00		0.00			
	Other Contract	t Adjustments	\$0.00			0.00		0.00		
					\$	0.00	\$15	5,930.55		
Contract Total Paya	ble This Estimate	e:	\$15,930.55							
Items Paid This Estir	mate Period									
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current In:	stalled Qty	Current Installed Amount		
JKU0444	0160	6181000	MOBILIZATION	BILIZATION LS \$		0.2		\$10,188.80		
Project JKU0444 - T	otal							\$10,188.80		
Overall - Total								\$10,188.80		

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item A	Adjustr	ments This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JKU0444	0280	MGS GUARDRAIL	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			\$4,401.75
	0300	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			\$1,340.00
Total								\$5,741.75

Revision 10/17/2025 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Co	ontract Project Infor	mation						
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County		Location of Work							
JKU0444	IS 435-1(340)	Sign truss replacement	I-435	JACKSON	0.2 miles south of Route 12 (Turman Rd)								
Totals b	y Job Nu	mbers											
JKU0444					This Estimate	Previous	To Date						
		ltem Pay tem Adjustmer			\$10,188.80 \$5,741.75	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$10,188.80 \$5,741.75						
			Gross I	tem Pay	\$15,930.55	\$0.00	\$15,930.55						
	Incentiv				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Disince				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
		ted Damages			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						
	Other C	ontract Adjust	tments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00						

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 7





Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

tract D	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
516-	JKU0444	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
		0001	0020	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	51.00	0.00	51.00	CUYD	0.00	\$13.50	\$0.00
		0001	0030	2063500	CULVERT CLEANOUT	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$5,550.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	2072000	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	4.20	0.00	4.20	STA	0.00	\$3,850.00	\$0.0
		0001	0050	6044011	PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.0
		0001	0060	6122017	IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARREL ARRAY)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$761.00	\$0.0
		0001	0070	6122020	REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$203.00	\$0.0
		0001	0800	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	480.00	0.00	480.00	SQFT	0.00	\$7.10	\$0.0
		0001	0090	6161008	ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$61.00	\$0.0
		0001	0100	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	96.00	0.00	96.00	EA	0.00	\$45.00	\$0.0
		0001	0110	6161033	DIRECTION INDICATOR BARRICADE	30.00	0.00	30.00	EA	0.00	\$110.00	\$0.0
		0001	0120	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$457.00	\$0.0
		0001	0130	6161055	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT	30.00	0.00	30.00	EA	0.00	\$92.00	\$0.0
		0001	0140	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$2,050.00	\$0.0
		0001	0150	6173600D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	825.00	0.00	825.00	LF	0.00	\$30.50	\$0.0
		0001	0160	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.25	\$40,755.20	\$10,188.8
		0001	0170	6205303B	TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW	2,661.00	0.00	2,661.00	LF	0.00	\$1.95	\$0.0
		0001	0180	6205902A	$\boldsymbol{6}$ IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	LF	0.00	\$0.65	\$0.0
		0001	0190	6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	3,661.00	0.00	3,661.00	LF	0.00	\$0.60	\$0.0
		0001	0200	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$5,100.00	\$0.0
		0001	0210	7250424	24 IN. PIPE GROUP C	87.00	0.00	87.00	LF	0.00	\$153.00	\$0.0
		0001	0220	7321016A	24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE SAFETY SLOPE END SECTION	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$4,020.00	\$0.0
		0001	0230	8025006	MULCHING	0.30	0.00	0.30	ACRE	0.00	\$4,580.00	\$0.0
		0001	0240	8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES	0.30	0.00	0.30	ACRE	0.00	\$8,150.00	\$0.0
		0001	0250	8061006	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	48.00	0.00	48.00	LF	0.00	\$39.00	\$0.0
		0001	0260	8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	5.00	0.00	5.00	CUYD	0.00	\$510.00	\$0.0
		0001	0270	8061019	SILT FENCE	119.00	0.00	119.00	LF	0.00	\$8.75	\$0.0
		0010	0280	6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	288.00	0.00	288.00	LF	0.00	\$29.00	\$0.0
		0010	0290	6063013	TYPE B CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.0
		0010	0300	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$3,700.00	\$0.0
		0040	0310	9031020	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN	26.00	0.00	26.00	CUYD	0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.0
		0040	0320	9035011A	ST-STRUCTURAL	542.00	0.00	542.00	SQFT	0.00	\$28.50	\$0.0
		0040	0330	9035069A	SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT	20.00	0.00	20.00	SQFT	0.00	\$25.50	\$0.
		0040	0340	9039902	MISC.OVERHEAD SIGN TRUSS	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$137,000.00	\$0.0
	Project Jr	CU0444 - <u>To</u>	tal Val <u>ue</u>	Posted to D	eate as of Report Generated Date							\$10,188.
_					of Report Generated Date							

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: JKU0444

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date		Posting Sequence No.				Offset/ Distance		Offset/ Distance	Comments
0160	6181000	MOBILIZATION	10/15/25	10/16/25	1	0.25	LS	N/A		N/A		Initial Mobilization Payment

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 5 of 7

Oct 21, 2025



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 250516-C17

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JKU0444	4 0280 MGS GUARDRAIL		Construction Stockpile		1	Oct 16, SYSTEM 2025		\$4,401.75	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
			STMI	- Total				\$4,401.75	
			Construction	Stockpile S	ΓMI - Total			\$4,401.75	
	0280 -	Total						\$4,401.75	
	0300	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY	Construction Stockpile		1	Oct 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$1,340.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		END TERMINAL (MASH)	STMI	- Total				\$1,340.00	
			Construction	Stockpile S	ГМI - Total			\$1,340.00	
	0300 - Total								
JKU0444 - Total							\$5,741.75		
Overall - Total								\$5,741.75	

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250516-C17

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7